

Criminal Appeal- 70/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-003221-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 11.09.2025

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no 1 and 2 appear before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokatnama.

Another petition is filed on behalf of the respondent no 1 and 2, praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Respondent no 3/ State of W.B also appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira.

Fix **20-11-2025** for hearing application u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.

W/O, if any to be filed in the mean time.

D/C by me

S.J.

Session Judge, Howrah